## Resolution:

Be it resolved that the Baylor University Faculty Senate commends and expresses its gratitude to the Baylor University Board of Regents for their selection of William D. Underwood, J.D. as Interim President of Baylor University. The Faculty Senate further commends the Board of Regents for their openness to faculty-regent dialog and faculty input during the Presidential search process. The Baylor University Faculty Senate pledges to work with and support Professor Underwood in any way he may desire as he prepares to assume his responsibilities and thereafter during his tenure as President.

The resolution passed unanimously.

May 3, 2005